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’ KaNsas CORPORATION CoMmissioN 1084918 Form muct ve typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip # CO071218
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R, 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 50045 API No. 15 - _19-133-26459-00-00
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _ OKiahoma Tower ﬂ-’ﬁ-N_ES“_ Sec.13  twp.28 s RV i]East [Jwvest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2036 Feetfrom [ ] Narth/ m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY StatBIOK Zipi—73102 L 2028 Feetfrom [} East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County: __Neosho
Phone: (620 )432_4200 Lease Name: KEPLEY FARMS Well #: 13-3
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _RIVERTON (Perfs): 1055-1058
Formation: YWEIR (Perfs): 880-882
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 802-804
Formation: CROWBURG {Perfs): 747-750
Formation: BEVIER {Perfs): 729-731
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 571 -
Formation: WEIR BOPD:O— MCFPD: 3 BWPD: *______
Formation: FLEMING BOPD:.O— MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 71
Formation: CROWBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: 571
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3 BWPD: §_.71_

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells an the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or aperator.

w 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m' 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves CINo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and persanal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application,

KCC Office Use On |y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

] Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends:_1/18/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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i Wellbore Schematic
rT WELL: Kepley Farms 13-3
SSk: 609890 o
API: 15-133-26459 | 4 ‘ TOC- Surface
LOCATION: NE SW Sec. 13 285-17E F ‘g‘
COUNTY: Neosho 3 '.-_:‘,3\
STATE: Kansas AL '::‘:;:
gl i
N EECES i g
£ |4.5" 10.54)-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft ,é‘ "{E
8 |capacity @ 1158 & Rl
3 |capacity @ “'.l',‘ ?_‘“ 5
Original Perfs: 2/10/06 o % 8.625" @22
- Riverton 1055-1058' (17) ; : :‘j';'d‘f 5 sks Portland cement
o |- weir 880-882' (9) ) x|
5 |- Fleming 802-804' (9) X ]‘;
® |- Croweburg 747-750' (13) % {ﬁ
€ |- Bevier 729-731' (9) oY B
a |- Mulky 665-669' 917) 5 o
- Summit 652-656"' {17) :,.z F':.%
A g
% vl
Spud Date: 1/27/06 a5 £
s %
V Completion: 2/10/06 Zh Frad
- 400 gals 15% HCl i =E'3
-12.3 BPM : =%
- 4,000# 20/40 %;2 255
- 345 bbls fluid E‘&_\:ﬁ . --i.i
wa =2
BCFW Completion: 2/11/06 %ﬁ; [~
o et i
S . A
B |- 13,0004 20740 E-: —
£ |- 651 bols fluid 420
8 B
SM Completion: 2/11/06 E}";
- 400 gals 15% HCl 2
-16.5 BPM E:; n
- 12,100# 20/40 Yo T
- 515 bbils fluid ‘g’. §
& {
¥ ,\ 4.5" 10.54 @ 1158'
"1{‘ mﬁgj‘ 155 sks cement

TD - 1162 ]
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BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ARPLICATION

RE: In the Malter of Postrock
Klidcontinent Praduction, LLC
Application lor Commingling of
Produciion In the Kepley Farma
13-3 focaled In Necsho Counly,
Kansas.

TO: All Cil & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Minergl Interest Ownars,
Landoviners, and all persons
whomever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hareby
nolified that Pastrock Ridcontl-
nen! Praduction, LEC has tiled
en applicalon to commingle the
Riverton, Welr, Flemlhg, Crowe-
burg, Bevier, Mulky, Summit
and Cattloman preducing torma-
tions ai the Keploy Farmas 13-3

located in tha BW NE NE SW,

S513-T285-R17E, Approximately
2036 FSL & 2028 FWL, Neosha

County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired fo file their cbleclions or
protest with the Conservation Divl-
slen of the Slate Corporstion
Commisslon of the State of Kan-
sas within [Ifleen (15) days tom
the data of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant 1o
Commission regulations ahd must
stale spocific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate comelative rights or
poliute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persans Interesled or con-
cetned shall 1ake neotice of the
faregolng and shall govern then
selves accordingly, Al peyson
and/or compehles wishing to pro-
iest this application ate reqidred to
{le a wrine protest with the Con-
servation Division of ths Kansas
Oil and Gas Commission.

Upon the recalpt of any prolest,
the Commisalon will convene a
hearing and protestants will be ex-
pacied 1o enter an appearance el-
ther through proper legal counsal
or as individuais, appearing on
thelr owm behalf,

Pasireck Mikicontinant
Production, LLC

210 Pork Avenue, Sulto 2750
Oklahoma Clty, Oklahema
a0z .

(405) 6607704

& Affidavit of Publication «-

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a pericd of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for _|  apnomosies 1 oo, , the first_publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the {9 day of

Juono.

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

,» 2012 , 2012

,2012 , 2012

Sheonda_ Mol

.

Subscribed and gworn to and
day of

=" Aotaly Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer's Fee ...ooovvevevceenn. % '7
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee ........ $
Additional Copies ¥

Total Publication Fees ...... $’ 23 E

E 2 SHANNA L. GUIOY
Notaty Public - State of Kansag

My Appt. Expires L 9./5




Rice . 8SP2010 BCC
A [] [ D E F G H 1 I J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Unils Input Input Input Input Iaput Click here Click
3 [Select the brines JSefect flufd [ ] L1 7 -1 Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 _|sampie 1D fby checking Cell H28 |5 Click
5 |pate the box(es), | 3/19/2012 42012 3142012 11202012 1/20/2012 STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PosiRock PostRock PostRock _ |PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 [Well Nome Ward Feed Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #3-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 2] mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Barlles  |Bariles Bartles calculatipns.
10 [Na” (mg)* 19433000  27,38100]  2653400]  25689.00 2422000 2465420 Initial(BH) | Final(WH) -
11 [K* (if not known =0) (mg/l) I D.GDISaturallnn Index values (Final-Initial)
12 |Mg” (mg/) 1,096.00 s7200]  1200.00] 953,00 858.00 995.91) Caldte
13 jca™ (mg/t) 1,836.00, 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23 -0.73 [ -0.60 0.13
14 Jsr™ (mghy 5.60, Barite
15 [Ba™ (ma/h 0.00 |
16 |Fe™ (mg/) 40,00 21,00 18.00 82.00 90.00] 5021 Halite
17 [Z0" (mg) 000l ] tse 0.03
18 [Pp?* (mg/) 0.00 Gypsum
1g [CI' (mg) 35,200.00]  48965.00) 47,874.00 45632.00 43147.00] 44388.44 3,19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [so,* (mg/l) 1.00] 1.00 8.00 1.00 1.00 2.40 Uemihydrate
21|F (mg/) oo s [ s 0,06
22 [Br (mg/) 0.00f Anbydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/) Si02 o00] 347 | -336 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/ as HCO3) 150.00 234,00 259,00, 268.00 254.00 241.03] Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkatinity (mg/l as CO3) [
| 26 |Carboxyllc acids** (mg/) 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonta (mg/L) NH3 0.00 016 | -0.22 -0.06
28 [Borate {mg/L) H2BO3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
20 [TDS (Measured) (mg/ 72781
30 |Cale, Density (STP) (ghml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050 1.048) 1.045) 1047 Calcium flueride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76/ 22,41 35.53] 33.79| 26.16]
32 [H;S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0,0259 0,0292 0.0296, 0.0306] 0.0151] 0.0269 Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq (mgH25/) 1.00 1.00 1,00 1.00 0.50] 0.90 .0.74 i -0.51 0.23
34 [pH. measured (STP} pH 5.67 5.76 5.72 554 5.55] 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
FLUI%*AE- Calelte NTMP
Choose one opifon]1-pH+Alk,
45 1o calculate S122-CO2%-+pH o o o 0 0
36 |Gas/dayilhousand cf/day) (Mct/D) I I [0 0.00 0.00
37 |OilDay (B/D) 0 1| 1 1 1 4] Baritc BHFMF
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100 100] 100] 100 100] 500{ 0.00 0.00
39 JFor mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (140-H43) | (Enter H40-H43} pH
40 JInitial T (F) 66.0 71.0] 70,0 410 45.0 60,0 5,69 [ 560
41 [Final T (F) 66.0 71.0] 70.0] 41.0] 49.0] 89.00 Viscosily {CentiPoise)
42 |initial P (psia) 25.0 25.0] 25.0 2540} 25.0] 25.0] 1196 | 0.826
43 [Final P {psia) 25.0 25.0] 25.0( 25.0, 25,0 120.0] Heat Capacity (caliml°C)
44 |Use TP on Coleite sheet? ]1-Ves;0-No 0.955 I 0.959
45 {AP1 00 Grav. APl grav. 30.00, Inhibitor needed (m
456 [Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0,60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOHDay (670} of 0] 0,00 0.00
38 |MEG/Day (B/D) o] 0] Anbydrite HDTM?®
48 [Cone. Mulliplier 0.00 0.00
50 |o* (Strong scid) ™
51 |0 (Strong base) | (N)
['52 [Quality Control Checks at STF:
53 |H.S Gns (%)
54 [Total H25aq (STP) {mgH25/1)
55 JpH Catculated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated &)
57 jAlkalinity Caclulated {mgA) as HCO3
58 JECations= {equivJl)
59 jEAntons= {equiv1)
60 [Cale TDS= (mg/T)
61 JInhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor JUnit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protecifon Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unil Value To Unit VYalue
63 |Have ScaleSof Pitzer 2 BHPMP °c 80 °F 176
64 plck Inhibitor for yon? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 o 3,531
65 IT No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 hbl(42 US gal) 629
66 [If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psta 145,074
67 1 Inhibitor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 436 psia 7,194
68 % of 1® inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
€9 2™ inhibitor # is 2 # 3 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixcd




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Bring 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chicride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index .
Calcite 1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71- -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




[ 4 » . M
1)
Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l G l N A L Form ACO-
September 1999
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form M 1992
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: Licenss # _So044 API No, 15 - 133-26459-0000
Name:_Quest Cherckee, LLC County:_Neosho
Address; 211 W. 14th Street - . SW g 13 Tup 28 s R.17_ 7] East[] West
City/State/zip: Chanute, KS 66720 1880 festfrom S / N (circie ons) Line of Section
| Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 1980 festfrom E / W (circle ong} Line of Section
Operator Contact Parson: Jennifer R. Ammann Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Comer:
Phona; (620 ) _431-8500 (cicleons) NE  SE NW  SW
Contractor: Name:_L S Well Servics, LLC Lease Name:_<epley Farms wel & 133
Uicense: 33374 Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Julie Shaffer Producing Formation: Muttiple
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 960 Kelly Bushing: nfa
v NewWell _____ Re-Entry Workover Totat Dep'rh:ﬁi Plug Back Total Depth: 1157.34
ol SWD SIow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemanted at 21.6 Feot
¥ _Gas ___ENHR slew Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [¥es [¥]Ne
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, elc) I yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from_1157.34
Operator: fast deﬁ to_Surface =i %144 sxcmt
Well Name: ﬂ WH A
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Original Gomp. Date:___ Original Total Depth: (Data must ba coliscted from ths Reserve Pll)
Deepening  ____ Re-perl. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent_____ pom  Fluldvoluma____ hhis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
[ ing!
Comminged Docket No Location of fiuld disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
——_ Other (SWD orEnhr?)  Docket No Operatar Name:
127106 1/30/08 Lease Nama: Licanse No.:
2/4]06
Spud Date or Dale Reached TD Completion Dale or Quarter Sec. Tup. S R [ East[J west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An originat and two copies of this torm shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas §7202, within 120 days of the spud data, recompletion, workaver or conversion of a well. Ruls B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will ba held confidential {or a period of 12 manths i requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireling logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTAGHED, Submit GP-4 form with all plugged walls, Submit GP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the ofl and gas industry have been fulty complied with and the statements
herein are complete and comect to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: IR, KCC Office Use ONLY o
New We i 5/25/06 RECEN%
Title: ate: Letter of Confidemiality Rocoivodc’o“pom\o
Subscribed and sworn to bafore ma this cQ.S "day of J”m‘b— . If Denled, Yes [ ] Dato: L % ?.““E
{ —___ Wireline Log Reccived be
20 Qé:_ Geoloai oNistoR
eologist Report Recalved ﬂSE‘NN XS
Notary Public; E . (J—Da-t-én_e_. |, LILQ.QJ&L UIC Distribution CONnHitA.
Date Commisslon Expires: . %_E,WAEE WILLHITE

tOFFICIALE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
F Augus! 21, 2009




Side Two ! .

Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: [epley Fams well #: 133

Operator Name:
soc. 3 tup. 2 s p17 [7]East [JWwest County: _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and basa of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Raport all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too] open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic lavel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovary, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is heeded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyad, Attach final geclogical well site report.

Y

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ves No Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum []sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey OYes [ViNe See Attached
Cores Taken Cves [¢INo
Efactric Log Run Yes [Jho
{Submil Copy)

List Al E. Logs Bun:

Comp. Denslty/Neutron Log
Dual Induction log

Gamma Ray CCL
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Used
Report all strings sol-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setiing Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposo of Sting Driflod Set {in O.0) Lbs./FL Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11" 8-5/8" 20# 21.6 "A" 5
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/2° 10.5# 1157.34 "A" 144
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
o Top Bottom Type of Comen! f#iSacks Used Type and Porcent Additives
— Protect Casing
— Plug BackTD
w Piug Oft Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeezs Record
Specity Foolage of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) + Depth
4 1055-1058/880-882/B02-804/747-750/729-731/665-669/552-655 | €000a 155 MG wh a7 bt 2% ket wer, 345ty wter wf 2% KOL, Biicade 2008 200408089 | 1] 055-1058
' E30pal 15% HCL w1 bhis 2% kol water, 65712ty wobarw! 7% KCL, Bockdo 130000 20640 sard | 530-882/802-804
T47-T50T2D-TM
40Cod 35% HCL wf B3 bt 7% kot wiliey, B15tE weber wf 2% KIX, Biocs 121000 ZM0 sane! | 6E5-660852-656
TUBING RECORD Slze Sel At Packer At Uner Run
2-3/8" 1118.95 n/a [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Mathod
3120/06 [ Flowing Pumping O GasLn [ other (Expiam)
Esugme; }:l{gdudion il Bbis. Gas Met Water Bbis. Gas-Ofl Ratio " _Gravity
'ar !
= nfa mef 117bbls RECEIVED ission
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intenval W\NSAS’C
[Jvented [#]Sold  {]Used on Lonse [Jopentole  [7]Pet. [ DualyComp, [ Commingled MAY 2 6 2006
(If venlad, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)
CONSERYATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Pagle, a daily newspaper published
in Lhe City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general puid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continnously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for mare
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the Unilted States Post Office in Wichilta,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy Is heteto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the [irst
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 218t of

ob]edlnﬂ o’ plaf
une AD. 2012, win Divieetife 0ls

LR

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

-+ All pdrsdng, Inlerested:

Taka:ialic# of (he faheiolny. d
therfisalves S ccordingtv: ZANlY personi andfor-
companies. wishing, 1o, protest inls: npp\\canon
aré required 1o fllea rll?en brotisl wlih'the
Cansarvatfon: DivIYen:of; fhe: Kansps O¥:end.

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

oW behalf
Postrotk AMitesntiriont. Sroduction; LLC

/ ; 210 Park Avenue, Sullé’
Gklahama City, 0ua!
M/A 6# /W«U (hos) 840:7104

Subscribed and swom Lo before me this

215t day of June, 2012

' : PENNY L
EFEE Notasy Pubhc St
My Appt, Expires .

-

N
/ﬁ/}&fﬁfaﬁ /f /,é;u

Notary Public Seq}hick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MULKY

SUMMITT

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

MULKY

SUMMITT

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS}:
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPL:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

665 - 669

652 - 656

814 - 816

822 - 828

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATICON:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
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MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
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BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

5.71
5.71
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 KEPLEY FARMS 13-3

- APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLULDS
— 1

Clfset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Allach additional sheels if necessary)

Name:

Legal Description of Leasehold:
SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby cerlify that the slalemenls made herein are lrue and comecl {o the bes! ol‘myknowfedgs and beflef.
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FX/ "'s,i' = Subscribed and sworn bafare ma this day ot JULY 2012
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KEPLEY FARMS 13-3

SPOT LEGAL LOCATION CURR_OPERA

ME NE NENW  S24-T285-R17E Geo Oil & Gas Service, a General Partnership
W2 NENE NW S24-T285-R17E Geo Qil & Gas Service, a General Partnership
SW NE NE NW  $24-T28S-R17E Geo Ofl & Gas Service, a General Partnership




KEPLEY FARMS 13-3

NEA4 of 24-28S-17E
W2 NEJ less tracts
Patricia Smeed -
address below

NW4 of 24-28S-17E

2 Tracts in N2 NW

William D. & Erin S. Brant Living Trust
2517 Main

Parsons, KS 67357

Tretin N2 NW

Ernest Jr & Christi Drake

2305 160th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

Tretin N2 NE

Peter John & Patricia Kay Smeed Living Trust
2605 160th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

NE4 of 13-28S-17E

Legacy Farms LLC Y2 minerals
PO Box 5

Chanute, KS 66720

Kepley Enterprises LLC % minerals term
3035 160th Rd ‘
Chanute, KS 66720



1 -

Alfldavit of Notice Served

Re: Appiication for. _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTICN OR FLUIDS - ACO-4
Well Name: KEPLEY FARMS 13-3

Legal Location: _ SWNENESW _513-T28S-R17E

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he / she Is a duly autherized agent for the applicant, end that on lhe day 3RD of, JULY
2012

. a true and corretl copy of the application refarenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nota: A copy of this alfidavil must be served as a parf of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheels if necessary)

GEO OIL & GAS SERVICE, A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 430 KANSAS AVE, IOLA, KS 66749

PATRICIA SMEED 2605 160TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
WILLIAM D & ERIN S BRANT LIV TRUST 2517 MAIN, PARSONS, KS 67357

ERNEST JR & CHRISTI DRAKE 2305 160TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
PETER JOHN & PATRICIA KAY SMEED LIV TRUST 2605 160TH RD, CHANUTE, K8 66720
LEGACY FARMS LLC PO BOX 5, CHANUTE, KS 66720

KEPLEY ENTERPRISES LLC ' 3035 160TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720

1 further attest lhat nolice of the fiing of this application was published in e CHANUTE TRIBUNE , lhe official county publication

of NEOQSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publicallan Is aliached.
Signed this % day of JULY ’ 2012
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S § #ao09004117 3 Subscribed and swom Lo before me this 3 day of _JULY , 2012
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Conservation Division - 3

Finney State Office Building a I I S a Phone: 314-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 ] Fax; 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govermor

Thomas E. Wright, Comtnissioner

July 18, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071218
Kepley Farms 13-3 Sec.13-T28S-R17E, Neosho County
APl No. 15-133-26459-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KCC on July 3,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-caompletion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO071218 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




